

CORSA AND PARTNERS BOARDING SCHOOL COMPLEX (CAPSCO)

0243 743 674 / 020 672 1119

<u>admin@corsaandpartners.com</u>

www.corsaandpartners.com

Sefwi Bekwai, Western North Region

FEES STRUCTURE - 2025/26 Academic Year

A) BOARDING STUDENTS

Category	Fee
Admission fee	¢150.00
Boarding, bed & facility user fee	¢1,950.00
School uniform (1 set)	Girls ¢200.00 · Boys ¢200.00
School Lacoste T-shirt	¢65.00
Anniversary T-shirt with cap	¢100.00
Anniversary cloth (boarders)	Girls ¢200.00 · Boys ¢150.00

Category	Fee
House jersey	¢70.00
Notes & exercise books	¢120.00 / ¢100.00
Printing fee	¢50.00
PTA Anniversary levy	¢30.00
Classes fee	¢70.00
Water & Lavatory levy	¢40.00
Tuition (Lower Primary)	¢410.00
Tuition (Upper Primary)	¢420.00
Tuition (JHS)	¢500.00

• Lower Primary: Girls ¢3,435.00 · Boys ¢3,385.00

• Upper Primary: **Girls** \$\psi 3,465.00 \cdot **Boys** \$\psi 3,415.00

• JHS: Girls ¢3,545.00 · Boys ¢3,495.00

B) DAY STUDENTS

Category	Fee
Admission fee	¢150.00

Category	Fee
School uniform (1 yard)	¢35.00
Anniversary cloth (1 yard)	¢50.00
Anniversary Lacoste with cap	¢100.00
School Lacoste T-shirt	¢65.00
Notes & exercise books	¢120.00 / ¢100.00
PTA Anniversary levy	¢30.00
Water & Lavatory levy	¢40.00
House jersey	¢70.00
Printing fee	¢50.00
Tuition (Lower Primary)	¢410.00
Tuition (Upper Primary)	¢420.00
Tuition (JHS)	¢500.00

• Nursery (Admission): ¢230.00

• Kindergarten (Admission): **¢280.00**

• Lower Primary 1: ¢985.00

• Lower Primary 2 & 3: ¢1,015.00

• Upper Primary: ¢1,045.00

• JHS: ¢1,125.00

Note: Total Bill for Day students excludes school uniform and Anniversary cloth (students will purchase it from the school and sew it on their own).

Important Notes

- The application/admission form fee $(\not e 50)$ is added to the first bill for online applicants; offline applicants pay at the office when picking a form.
- Fees must be paid before the start of every term.
- No refunds on fees already paid in case of withdrawal or dismissal.
- Parents are encouraged to pay fees promptly to avoid disruption of their child's participation in school activities.